SL280DFV
DAVE LENNOX SIGNATURE® COLLECTION
Downflow - Two-Stage Heat - Variable Speed Blower - 60Hz
Bulletin No. 210601
April 2021
Supersedes November 2020
AFUE - 80%
Input - 66,000 to 110,000 Btuh

Configuration
DF = Downflow
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
AFUE
80 = 80%
Low NOx
X = Units meet California Nitrogen Oxides Standard (40 ng/J)
1 Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
SL280DFV DOWNFLOW GAS FURNACES
1 ��Downflow indoor coils with the same letter designation physically matches the
furnace supply air opening.
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
G A S  F U R N A C E S
SL280DFV / Page 2
Approvals And Warranty .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                   3
Blower Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                         13